All India Senior Citizens’ Confederation - CSR Workshop - August

07-08-09, 2023 at Hyderabad

Program outline-Venue Lions Bhawan, Near Paradise Circle, Se-

cunderabad 500 003

The entire proceedings shall go live on YouTube as well so that
those who are not participating and our siblings, mentors, relations

Time line

pay 1-
August
07, 2023

08.30 -
09.55

can watch from their home base

Activities

All participants are expected to arrive at the
Lions Bhawan from 08.30 a.m. onwards for
registration, handing over queries on CSR
arising after reading 32 page workshop
document and receiving the workshop Kkit.
The registration process to continue until
09.55 a.m.

Reception & Registration at the Lions
Bhawan by “ Aarti, Teeka, Welcome, hand-
ing over of the workshop kit with hard copy
of 32 page workshop document and the fi-
nal program details. The Workshop Docu-
ment can also be downloaded from AISC-
CON website www.aisccon.org under icon
News & Events.

Remarks / Actions

Please reach - Lions
Bhawan, 1-8-178
Lakhpat Building,
Behind HDFC Bank,
Near Paradise Cir-
cle, Secunderabad
500 003. For any lo-
cal assistance
please reach out to
Mr. P. Ra-

At the registration
counter, all partici-
pants are requested
to give in writing on
a paper the following
details:

* Your Name, mobile
number & email ID

* Your location, pro-
fessional back-
ground & passion
in 1 - 2 sentences

+ Confirmation of
having read 32
page document
(Yes or No)

* Whether you plan
to write concept
note / proposal for
CSR or provide
support services.


http://www.aisccon.org

10.00 -
1130

11.30 -
1200

* Inviting dignitaries on Dias - Chief Guest -
Dr. G. Narendra Kumar, I1AS, Director
General, National Institute of Rural Devel-
opment & Panchayati Raj (NIRDPR),
Guests of Honour Shri C. Shekar Reddy
Chairman CII Telangana Council, Shri
R.N. Mital, Chairman AOSC-H-Trust, Shri
V.K. Bhadane President AISCCON, Shri P.
Ramachandraiah, President Telangana
Federation, Shri Rajeshwar Devarakonda,
All India Mission Head (Livelihood &
Emergencies) and Shri V. Yetendra Yaday,
State Head, (AP & Telangana) of HelpAge
India, Shri V. Mohan Reddy (Ex-MLA of
Telangana) and Manohar Lal Baharani,
Chairperson AISCCON - CSR Committee.

» Lighting of Lamp by dignitaries on Dias

* Welcome Song

+ Honouring the dignitaries by Shawl.

+ Welcome & Words of wisdom by Shri VK
Bhadane, President, AISCCON

+ Brief Program outline Manohar Lal Baha-
rani, Chairperson, AISCCON - CSR

+ Address by Shri V. Mohan Reddy, Ex.MLA

+ Address by Shri V. Yetendra Yadav, Help-
Age India

+ Address by Shri Rajeshwar Devarakonda

* Presentation by Shri R.N. Mital

* Words of wisdom by Guest of Honour Shri
C. Shekar Reddy, Chairman, ClI, Telan-
gana

+ Words of wisdom by Chief Guest Dr. G.
Narendra Kumar IAS, Director General,
NIRDPR

* Vote of Thanks by Shri P. Ramachandra-

Tea Break, fellowship & intermingling
amongst the Participants

Sportive listening
session. Please
make the notes of
all the queries /
questions arising in
your mind during this
session. These shall
be taken up for de-
bate during the pan-
el discussion on Au-
gust 09, 2023. The
written queries may
please be handed
over to Mr. Sarvesh
Gupta, Member CSR
Committee mobile
No. 8077074204
This opening pro-
gram shall be
steered by Madam
Mateen Ansari, Do-
bara. Kindly note
that entire workshop
proceedings are go-
ing live on YouTube
SO are are requested
to circulate the You-
Tube link amongst
the members and all
others.

Exchange pleas-
antries....



12.00 -
13.30

13.30 -
14.30

1430 -
1630

16.30 -
17.00

17.00 -
20.00

+ Orientation and formulation of working
groups of the participants - by Manohar
Lal Baharani, Chairperson, CSR along
with Shri Sarvesh Gupta and Shri M.
Nageshwar Rao, Members of CSR Com-
mittee.

Formation of Working Groups of 7 mem-
bers each in two categories.

+ Working groups who shall be developing
the concept notes / proposals for CSR,
own it and pursue for getting the CSR
funds.

+ Working groups who shall debate, delib-
erate, munch and come out with concept
notes / proposals for undertaking the CSR
projects at AISCCON level.

Lunch Break

Presentations:

* Ms.Praveena, Virchow biotech, Hyder-
abad

* CSR in rural dev. - Dr. Ramesh Sakthivel,
Prof. I/c CSR NIRDPR

» Tea Break

Cultural Program - facilitated by Dr. G.Sob-
ha Perindevi, Sports, Art & Culture Commit-
tee.

Get set in an am-
biance to explore
new world around us
- shifting the mindset
from charity & wel-
fare to well being
and CSR...

All working groups
shall deliberate, dis-
cuss, munch and
come out with the
domain names in
which they would
work further.... Like
age care, health
care, digital literacy,
physiotherapy cen-
tre, old age home,
mental well being
and more innovative
concepts that are vi-
able and imple-

During lunch inter-
mingle with partici-
pants from other
States so as to form
the working groups.

To munch the
thoughts

Munch the day long
proceedings and get
set to enjoy the cul-
tural program

Enjoy the fruits of
togetherness....



Day 2-
August
08, 2023

0900 -
0930

0930 -
1100

1100 -
1130 Tea
Break

1130 -
1230

1230 -
1245

1245 -
1345

1400 -
1630

1630 -
1645

Day 3
August
09th

0900 -
1100

Re-invent yourself....throughout the day...
with your activities...involvement...

Review of the progress of work by the
working groups.

Address by Shri Rajeshwar, Mission Head,
Livelihood and Disaster Management, Hel-
pAge India - Focus on avenues for AISC-
CON

Nurturing Fellowship...

Address by...

1. Evolution of CSR in India - Shri M.K.
Raina, Member CSR & Vice President,
AISCCON

2.To be announced...as confirmation is

Board the Bus for travel to National Institute
of Rural Development & Panchayati Raj,
Hyderabad

Enjoy the lunch in picnic style....until arrival
at the Institute in Rajendra Nagar

Get insight into the rural technologies and
the activities of Institute in rural world

Board the bus for return journey to Lions
Bhavan

Rejuvenate....

Each working group to make a brief presen-
tation and / or address the forum. During
this period we shall discuss all the gaps in
the pre-requisites for securing CSR fund-
ings and come out with road map for fur-
ther actions.

Lead coordinator of
each working group

Please raise ques-
tions of your con-

cern during last 15
minutes of address

With an active par-
ticipation by all....

Keeping the lunch
packets in the Bus.

Play Antakshari dur-
ing travel time....

The visit is aimed at
understanding the
requirements of de-
serving senior citi-
zens in rural India

Enjoy the ride in pic-
nic style...

Frame up the rec-
ommendations for
proposals at AISC-
CON level.



1100 -
1130

11.30 -
12.30

1230 -
1300

1300 -
1330

1330 -
1430

1430 -
1530

Tea Break.

Panel Discussions - Panelist: Names shall
be announced later.

Sum up by Manohar Lal Baharani

+ Group Photographs

+ Closing remarks Shri V.K. Bhadane, Pres-
ident

* Vote of Thanks Shri Shrihari Shidhaye,
Secretary General,

Enjoy the lunch

Presenting the Certificate of Honour to
each participant - After receiving the Cer-
tificate of Honour, each participant is re-
quested to write feedback in the visitor
Book

Embosom Nice Thoughts...

Circulate YouTube Link for benefit
to all members in your

Be specific while raising your
queries...they are getting

Remember we all are under watch
by those watching us...on

Focus shall be how
to proceed further
on the concepts
notes / proposals
developed during
the workshop

Recommendations
on the next steps...

Participation by
all.....



